
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

Department of Natural Resources

Forest, Mineral and Fire Management

Indian River Office

Indian River Office

 0Withdrawn = 0Without Bids = 2With Bids  = 2Offered  =Number of Sales:

Place, time and date of opening of bids:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE SEAL BIDS FOR THESE TRACTS OF TIMBER WERE OPENED AND COMPARED

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE

Ken Phillips, Sale Officer1

Charlotte Farner, Witness2

Shannon Harig3

Donald Stacks4

Daniel  Heckman5

Terry DeBlaay6

Mark Stormzand7

8

10:00 AM (local time)          12/13/2005

BEACON HILL HARDWOOD

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Dyers Sawmill Inc

52-113-05-01

28.06%

DOUGHNUT HARDWOOD

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Quality Hardwoods Inc

52-116-05-01

49.91%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Charlotte Farner
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

BEACON HILL HARDWOODSale Name:

Contract #: 52-113-05-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Indian River Office Bid Opening Date: 12/13/2005

* Dyers Sawmill 

Inc

 Socha Forestry 

Inc

 Quality 

Hardwoods Inc

 Weyerhaeuser 

Company

 Fahl Forest 

Products

 Wheeler's Wolf 

Lake Sawmill Inc

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  35.00 $613.00 $613.00 $700.00 $720.00 $620.00 $643.00$613.00

White Ash Sawlogs MBF  31.00 $62.00 $226.20 $120.00 $85.00 $165.00 $82.00$390.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  351.00 $26.95 $26.95 $26.95 $26.95 $27.00 $26.95$26.95

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  12.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00$60.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  4.00 $53.00 $53.00 $53.00 $53.00 $53.00 $53.00$53.00

Beech Sawlogs MBF  12.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00$21.00

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  1.00 $83.00 $83.00 $83.00 $83.00 $83.00 $83.00$83.00

B. T. Aspen Sawlogs MBF  3.00 $89.00 $89.00 $89.00 $89.00 $89.00 $89.00$89.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  4.00 $144.00 $144.00 $144.00 $144.00 $144.00 $144.00$144.00

B. T. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  40.00 $32.15 $32.15 $32.15 $32.15 $32.15 $32.15$32.15

Total $41,322.65 $41,075.45 $40,690.45 $39,688.00 $37,902.45

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$46,400.45 36,232.45
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

BEACON HILL HARDWOODSale Name:

Contract #: 52-113-05-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Indian River Office Bid Opening Date: 12/13/2005

 Watson Forest 

Products

 E H Tulgestka & 

Sons Inc

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  35.00 $613.00 $631.00$650.00

White Ash Sawlogs MBF  31.00 $62.00 $62.00$67.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  351.00 $26.95 $26.95$26.95

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  12.00 $60.00 $60.00$60.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  4.00 $53.00 $53.00$53.00

Beech Sawlogs MBF  12.00 $21.00 $21.00$21.00

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  1.00 $83.00 $83.00$83.00

B. T. Aspen Sawlogs MBF  3.00 $89.00 $89.00$89.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  4.00 $144.00 $144.00$144.00

B. T. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  40.00 $32.15 $32.15$32.15

Total $36,862.45

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$37,682.45 36,232.45
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

DOUGHNUT HARDWOODSale Name:

Contract #: 52-116-05-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Indian River Office Bid Opening Date: 12/13/2005

* Quality 

Hardwoods Inc

 Dyers Sawmill Inc  Socha Forestry 

Inc

 Fahl Forest 

Products

 Weyerhaeuser 

Company 

(Grayling)

 Wheeler's Wolf 

Lake Sawmill Inc

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  47.00 $631.00 $631.00 $631.00 $640.00 $715.00 $690.00$1,025.00

White Ash Sawlogs MBF  39.00 $65.00 $565.00 $209.52 $185.00 $75.00 $82.00$120.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  329.00 $25.60 $26.00 $25.60 $25.60 $26.00 $25.60$25.60

NON BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  5.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00$60.00

Beech Sawlogs MBF  21.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00$23.00

Total $61,029.00 $47,033.68 $46,500.40 $45,867.00 $44,833.40

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$62,060.40 41,397.40
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

DOUGHNUT HARDWOODSale Name:

Contract #: 52-116-05-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Indian River Office Bid Opening Date: 12/13/2005

 Watson Forest 

Products

 E H Tulgestka & 

Sons Inc

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  47.00 $631.00 $639.00$650.00

White Ash Sawlogs MBF  39.00 $65.00 $65.00$67.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  329.00 $25.60 $25.60$25.60

NON BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  5.00 $60.00 $60.00$60.00

Beech Sawlogs MBF  21.00 $23.00 $23.00$23.00

Total $41,773.40

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$42,368.40 41,397.40
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